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We are deeply grateful for the remarkable progress Prevent 
Blindness has made in 2025 to advance our mission: to 
prevent blindness and preserve sight. This past year brought 
transformational growth, new partnerships, and powerful 
moments of impact. Each of these milestones was made 
possible by our dedicated supporters, volunteers, affiliates, 	
and staff. 

Prevent Blindness received a historic $9.7 million legacy gift 
from the Estate of Pamela Behrens, the largest in our 117-
year history. This extraordinary act of generosity stands as a 
testament to the connections Prevent Blindness has made and 
its impact across past decades. The gift significantly strengthens 
our ability to expand vision health programs and deepen our 
commitment to ensuring equitable access to eye care for all. 

Through our advocacy work, we were proud to support the 
reintroduction of the Early Detection of Vision Impairments 
for Children (EDVI) Act in the 119th Congress. This bipartisan 
legislation seeks to strengthen early childhood vision screening 
and care coordination systems nationwide, ensuring that every 
child has the chance to see a bright future. 

The 14th Annual Focus on Eye Health Summit, themed 
“Perspectives in Vision,” once again brought together leaders 
across disciplines to share insights on the future of eye care 
and innovation. In addition, Prevent Blindness and the National 
Center for Children’s Vision and Eye Health at Prevent 
Blindness (NCCVEH) continued to educate the public and 
professionals through webinars and initiatives, including special 
outreach around amblyopia and eye patching tied to Disney/
Pixar’s Elio film release. 

The Prevent Blindness ASPECT Patient Engagement 
Program continued to expand its impact and reach, elevating 
the voices and experiences of individuals living with eye disease 
and vision loss, as well as their caregivers and allies, and helping 
to inform programs, advocacy, and policy initiatives. 

Message from the 
Board Chair and CEO

Prevent Blindness took the opportunity 
to educate the public on a variety of 
children’s vision issues around the 
release of the Disney/Pixar film, “Elio.” 
In the movie, the main character Elio 
wears an eye patch as the result of 
an eye injury. Eye patching is also 
common as a treatment for amblyopia.



3

This year also saw the creation of the Prevent Blindness 
Diabetes + the Eyes Advisory Committee, uniting experts in 
ophthalmology, optometry, public health, and patient advocacy to 
guide our work addressing diabetes-related eye disease.  

As part of our continued commitment to public education, our 
affiliates conducted thousands of screenings and educational 
events nationwide, reaching families and communities with life-
changing eye health information. 

Our impact this year was significant: 

•	1.3 million children received vision screenings, with 138,000 
referred for follow-up care, and 22,000 receiving free exams 
and eyeglasses. 

•	88,000 adults were screened, with 28,000 referrals and 10,000 
individuals receiving free eye care and glasses. 

•	Our educational programs and webinars reached nearly 	
1 million people, and our online content, social media, and 
media outreach reached more than 3.75 million nationwide. 

Throughout the year, Prevent Blindness and its affiliates trained 
thousands of school nurses, pediatric nurses and staff and 
a range of volunteers with the nation’s premier training and 
certification program for children’s vision screening. 

Our annual Person of Vision Gala – a cornerstone of our 
fundraising efforts – was another milestone, honoring Howard 
Purcell, O.D., F.A.A.O., president and CEO of the New England 
College of Optometry. The event raised more than $300,000 to 
support our sight-saving programs. We extend our appreciation 
to our Platinum Sponsor, EssilorLuxottica, and our many other 
event sponsors, for helping make it possible. 

All these achievements underscore the strength of our network 
and the power of collaboration. Together, we are building a future 
where no one’s potential is limited by vision loss. 

To our donors, corporate partners, foundations, affiliates, and 
volunteers: thank you for standing with us. Your generosity and 
commitment make our work possible. As we look to 2026 and 
beyond, we remain steadfast in our mission and optimistic about 
what we can achieve together. 

With appreciation,

Jim McGrann
Board Chair

Jeff Todd
President & CEO
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Our Donors Includes cumulative giving to Prevent 
Blindness and its Affiliates in Georgia, 
Iowa, North Carolina and Ohio.(Fiscal Year April 1, 2024 – March 31, 2025)

Amgen

Estate of Pamela Behrens

Genentech, Inc.

Ohio Department of Health

Regeneron Pharmaceuticals, Inc.

Samuel F. Scott Trust

Mallinckrodt Pharmaceuticals

MyEyeDr.

Nina Parkinson Trust

Tianyu Arts & Culture

Vision Service Plan (VSP)

Estate of Roberta L. Zuhlke

Anonymous

The Alcon Foundation

Apellis Pharmaceuticals, Inc.

Elizabeth McCoy Trust

Everett L. Brown Trust

Immunovant, Inc.

Johnson & Johnson Innovative 
Medicine

Kyowa Kirin, Inc.

The Moran Family Foundation

OCuSOFT, Inc.

The Ohio State University College 
of Optometry

Tourmaline Bio, Inc.	

UnitedHealthcare

Viridian Therapeutics

AbbVie

Alcon Laboratories, Inc.

Alexander R. Peacock Foundation

Astellas Pharma

Camber Foundation

Cape Fear Memorial Foundation

Cicurel Trust

The Columbus Foundation

Delta Dental of Iowa

EssilorLuxottica

EyeSouth Partners

Greater Cincinnati Foundation

Hugh Doyle Trustees U/W of 
Martina E. O’Neil

Jeffrey A. Myers Fund

National Kidney Foundation

Neurotech Pharmaceuticals

Estate of Thomas W. Pangborn

Sisters of Mercy of North Carolina 
Legacy
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Advancing Eyecare

Albert G. and Olive H. Schlink 
Foundation

Bausch & Lomb, Inc.

Jay Binkowitz

BioCryst Pharmaceuticals

CareSource

Community Foundation of 	
Central GA, Inc.

Community Foundation of 	
Central Savannah River Area

Community Foundation of 		
Lorain County

Corinne L. Dodero Foundation 	
for the Arts & Sciences

Estate of Clementine Farr Duff

The Esther Simmons 		
Charitable Trust

Frances Wood Wilson 	
Foundation, Inc.

Franklin County Board 		
of Commissioners

Franklin County Office on Aging

Fred C. & Katherine B. Andersen 
Foundation
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Georgia Baptist Healthcare Ministry 
Foundation

The Hankins Foundation

Harry & Jane Alburger Charitable 
Trust

Harry C. Moores Foundation

Jean R. Peacock Foundation

Anne Kavanagh

The Kay Family Foundation, Inc.

Keplr Vision

Kiwanis Foundation of Atlanta, Inc.

Levin Family Foundation

MacuHealth

Marco Family Foundation

The McGregor Foundation

Nanoscope Therapeutics

Nationwide Foundation

North Georgia Community 
Foundation 

Ocuco, Inc.

Paradigm Medical 	
Communications

Pharmaceutical Research and 
Manufacturers of America

Physicians’ Charitable 	
Foundation of the Miami Valley

PNC Charitable Trusts - Cleveland

PNC Charitable Trusts - Greater 
Cincinnati

The Sandy Springs Society

Springfield Foundation

Mark Stadlen

The Tait Foundation

The Thomas M. & Irene B. Kirbo 
Charitable Foundation

Stephanie Vandervelt

Virginia W. Dunn Trust

Virginia W. Kettering Foundation

The Walter Henry Freygang 
Foundation

Zyloware Eyewear
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ABB Optical Group

AEG Vision

Akron Community Foundation

The Andrew Jergens Foundation

Atlanta Hawks

Biotechnology Innovation 
Organization

Bonnie Baker-Tattershall

BrightFocus Foundation

Ninita Brown

Scott Bullock

Charles D. Berry Foundation

Charles F. Pope Trust

Gavin Cohen

Community Health Foundation

CooperVision

Jeffrey Crowder

Curtis Templin Charitable Trust

Curtis V. Cooper Primary 	
Health Care

Delta Gamma Foundation

DigitalOptometrics, LLC

Sue and P.J. Downes

E.F. Wildermuth Foundation

The Ed and Gladys Bailey 
Charitable Foundation

The Erma A. Bantz Foundation

Europa Eyewear

FirstEnergy Foundation

Friedman Family Philanthropic 
Fund

Georgia Charitable Care Network

Georgia Power

Health 1st Foundation

Health Foundation of Greater 
Massillon

Healthy Vision Association

Hugh G. & Laura Maydole Trust

Hy-Vee, Inc.

INVISION - SmartWork Media

Johnson & Johnson Vision

Amy Kim

Marsh & McLennan Agency LLC

Jim McGrann

Mendon F. Schutt Family Fund of 
The Minneapolis Foundation

Muskingum County Community 
Foundation

National Opinion Research Center 
at University of Chicago

National Vision, Inc.

Neurolens

New England College of Optometry

North Canton Medical Foundation

Our Donors (Continued)
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2020 Quest

Karen Allison

American Academy of 
Ophthalmology

American Astronomical Society

American Society of Retina 
Specialists

Amerigroup Community Care of 
Georgia

Ameris Bank

Joyce L. Ananian

Eric Anderson

Appellis Pharmaceuticals

Phillip Arrington

AstraZeneca

The Atlanta Foundation

Kira Baldonado

Estate of Dixie Ballard

Baltimore City Health Department

Bankers Trust Co.

Tom Van Baren

Allen Beck

Clayton Blehm, MD

Alan B. Blumenthal

Lisa Boyd

Jim Brocato

Reay Brown

C. Edward Buffington

Rick Bunner

Kathy Burnthall

Meghan Busch

Jenny Camper

Angela Cannon

Catholic Foundation of North Ga, 
Inc.

The Chatham Foundation

Chicago Partners Wealth Advisors

Hyung Cho

Jae Choi

Citizens Bank

Clara Weiss Fund

James Conroy

The Honorable Michael F. Curtin

Candice Davis

Shelia Davis

Deaconess Associations, Inc.

Paul Delatore

Edward DiMartino

Mike D’Ippolito

Duane Morris LLP

Tim Dunn

East Optical

The Edelweiss Foundation

Eric and Nancy Edmondson

Emory Eye Center

Emory University

Enterprise Mobility Foundation

Eyefinity, Inc.

Francis & Thelma Wise Fund at the 
Marion Community Foundation

Gerry Garvin

Dr. Sandra L. & Mr. L. Tom Gay

General Electric Community 
Service Fund

Georgia Retina PC

Gilbert Experience

Northside Hospital

Ophthalmic Mutual Insurance 
Company

Professional Eye Care Associates 
of America

Protiviti

Howard Purcell

Robert E. and Genevieve B. 
Schaefer Fund for Chillicothe

Safilo USA, Inc.

Shamir Insight, Inc.

Silhouette

The Sisler McFawn Foundation

David Smith

Stouder Memorial Foundation

The Thatcher Family Fund of The 
Cleveland Foundation

Thomas Eye Group

Truist

Tuscora Park Health & Wellness 
Foundation 

UBS Financial Services Inc.

Veratrus Benefit Soluntions, Inc.

The Vision Council

Vision Source

The Wallace Foundation

Walter E. and Caroline H. Watson 
Foundation

Takriti Wassim

Woolfson Eye

Zeiss
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Our Donors (Continued)
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Glaucoma Research Foundation

David Godfrey

GRAIL, LLC

Michael B. and Jean Griffith

GTO Association of Central Ohio

Irene Gulifield

Haag-Streit

Hadley Helps

Robert Half

Kathryn Hanas

Brent Hayek, MD

Melody Healy

Jacqueline Herd

The Hispanic Fund - an affiliate 
of the Community Foundation of 
Lorain County

Will Humphries, MD

Iddings Foundation 

The International Association of 
Lions Clubs

Michael Jacobson, MD

Gary & Kelly James

Arthur Jankolovits

Jobson Interactive

Jobson Optical Group

John and Ellen Warner Trust

Frederic Jouhet

Paul Kaufman

Kavanagh Consulting, LLC

Dan Kelly

Kemin Industries, Inc.

Ken and Carol Stecher

Parul Khator

Kiwanis Club of Dayton

Millicent L. Knight

Michael J. and Marilyn Knilans

Melanie Kolp

Judy Lampert

Scott Lampert

Kirk Lauterback

Dr. Lawrence E. Leguire

Neil M. Levine

LexisNexis

Lida M. Ferguson Foundation

Mary Loranger

Peter Lothes

Adam Low

The Ludacris Foundation

Claudia Lynn

Matthew Lynn

Leo Mac Canna

Matthew MacDonald

Marion Noon Lions Club Fund at 
the Marion Community Foundation

Stephanie Marioneaux

Kim and Tony Mars

James and Kathleen McGinnis

McKesson

Stephen R. Meskan

Dr. Richard Michelman & Dr. Karen 
Meyer

Miller-Valentine Group

Ellen Mitchell, MD

Victor Montana

Tucker Moore

Krishna Mukkamala, MD

Michael Neimkin

Diebold Nixdorf

Sabrina Nono-Rivellese

The Nord Family Foundation

North Georgia EMC Foundation

Chris O’Dekirk

Ohio Equities, Inc.

Shai Oliver

Pete Olson

O’Neill Brothers Foundation

Optical Women’s Association

OrthoSolutions

Dr. Anna and Dr. Richard Pare

Parmelee Foundation, Inc.

Liza Paul

David Paule

Phyllis Pelt

Antero Pereira

PAN Foundation

Estate of John C. Pangborn

Pharmaceutical Research & 
Manufacturers of America

PhRMA

Pinnacle Health Group

Kelly Piotti

Julie Polios

Kristina Price, MD

Principal Charity Classic

Promedica International

Amy Pulles

R. Alvin Stevenson Fund
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Our Donors (Continued)
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RDG Planning & Design

Reed Smith LLP

Research to Prevent Blindness

Reynolds & Reynolds Associate 
Foundation

Marsha K. Rinehart

Gagan Sawhney

Tracy Scott

The Senator Maurice and Florence 
Lipscher Charitable Fund

Atul Sharma

The Sheehan Family Charitable 
Fund (Stark Community 
Foundation)

Solnomo

Stacy L and David W Schulz 		
Family Foundation

Dr. Jay and Jane Stallman 

Stark Community Foundation

Susan Stone

Hayes Stover

Karen Sumers, MD

Michael Surles

Sandra Thompson

Mack Tilton

Jeff Todd

Topcon Medical Systems

Shavette Turner

Des Moines University

The Unnewehr Foundation

Jorge Virguez

Vision Expo

Courtney Walker

Walter Henry Freygang 	
Foundation

Nichelle Warren

Kendra Watts

Charles K. West

The West Bancorporation 
Foundation, Inc.

WestGroupe USA, Inc.

William P. Tracy Fund

Sherill K. Williams

Wolfe Eye Clinic

Wolfe Foundation

Dr. Margaret Wong

Workspace

Richard B. Young

Our Donors (Continued)

Bali Hai Golf Club

Chicago Marriott Downtown 
Magnificent Mile

INVISION Magazine and Media

Jobson Interactive

MacuHealth

Fran Pennella

RPM Italian

Félix Sidès

Spirit & Spice

Vision Expo

Zenni Eyewear
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Lauren Abel

Aileen S. Andrew Foundation

Joyce L. Ananian

Bessie T. Arrison*

Nancy H. Balcer*

Dixie Ballard*

Barbara G. Hawkins 		
Irrevocable Trust

Pamela Behrens*

Bob Bidinger

Alan Blumenthal

Rick Bunner

Winifred A. Caldwell*

Anita Campbell

Jenny Camper

Julie Capuano

Charles F. Pope Trust*

Alexandra Chyba*

The Nina Pulliam Legacy Society recognizes all those who have included Prevent Blindness in their estate plans 
within the past ten years. It is named after longtime supporter Nina Mason Pulliam whose estate gift founded 	
the Society. Through gifts in wills, trusts, insurance policies, retirement plans, or other forms of planned gifts, 	
Pulliam Society members create a lasting legacy to ensure eye care for future generations.

Nina Pulliam Legacy Society

* Deceased
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Cicurel Trust

Larry Clarke

Howard Cobry*

Mike Curtin

Curtis Templin Charitable Trust

Mike D’Ippolito

Bradly D’Souza

Andrea Albanese Denning

Kate Desulis

Darcy E. Downie

Clementine Farr Duff*

Elizabeth McCoy Trust

Sonia Elkins

Jerry Enenstein*

Estella L. Murray Trust*

Everett L. Brown Trust*

Kylie Gang

Josephine Gibino*

Steve Grassbaugh

Joseph & Mary Gregorich*

Judith Hall*

Harry & Jane Alburger 	
Charitable Trust

Helen M. Tyler Trust*

William Henderson*

Jeff Henderson

Hilton M. Bailey Jr. Trust*

Mary Holland*

Ilse Bolster Trust

Inez Rucker Craig/William Rucker 
Charitable Foundation Trust

Howard Isaacson*

Isabel Haslam Trust

John and Ellen Warner Trust

George Kademenos

William L. Kay, II*

Carolyn King

Joan A. Laredo-Liddell*

Norma Lee*

ElDoris McFarland

Kathy McGinnis

Helen Mary S. McMurtrie*

John Michelman

Marc Molea

J. E. Moore

Moutsos Family Trust

Mozelle Thurman Trust

Robert Neal*

Michael Neigoff*

Nina Parkinson Trust

Stephanie Nunn

Martina E. O’Neill*

Margaret S. Ousterhoudt*

Alice Orr

Lyn Otterstein

John C. Pangborn*

Thomas W. Pangborn*

Dave Parcher

Paul L. Dalton Trust

Alexander R. Peacock*

Jean R. Peacock

Cari Van Pelt

Doug Piper

Amy Pulles

Richard Warren Trust

Mary Robins

Lauren Rogers

Marguerite Rosenblatt*

Serafina Varricchio Rosevear*

Ross H. Kendall Charity

Alan Santiago

Richard Sanchez

Sara Louise and Owen Ricker 
Charitable Remainder Unitrust

Doris Schmidt*

Samuel Scott*

David Sherriff

Brian Smith

Carol C. Spencer*

Eve Stratton

Kent Stuckey

Jeff Swartz

Jeff Todd

Sara Toll*

Marion Trow*

Glenn C. Van Deusen 

Virginia W. Dunn Trust

Marie Wagner*

Jody Wainscott

Eunice Weed

Gladys Welborn*

Ann & Peter Wilcock

Sherrill K. Williams

Frances Wright

Rich Young

Roberta L. Zuhlke*

Nina Pulliam Legacy Society (Continued)
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The figures on this page depict the financial activities of the National 
Office and Affiliates of Prevent Blindness for Fiscal Year 2024-25

PUBLIC SUPPORT AND OTHER REVENUE

Contributions
Legacies and Income from Trusts
Special Events, net
Fees and Grants from 
Governmental Agencies
Net Investment Income
Other Revenue

Total Public Support &
     Operating Revenue
Total Nonoperating Revenue,
     Gains & Losses
Total Income	

EXPENSES

Research
Public Health Education
Professional Education and Training
Community Services
General and Administrative
Fundraising
Total Expenses	

28%
48%

6%

9%
3%
3%

98%

2%
100.00%

STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION

ASSETS

Cash and Cash Equivalents
Contributions Receivable
Investments
Beneficial Interest in Trusts
Land, Building, and Equipment, 		      	
   Net/ROU Assets
Other Assets
Total Assets

5%
29%
14%
32%
10%
10%

100%

LIABILITIES			 

Accounts Payable and Accrued Expenses
Short-term Borrowings/Current     	     	
     maturities EIDL
Lease Liability/Current and 		
     Non-current portions		
Deferred Revenue and Other Liabilities
Total Liabilities	

NET ASSETS	
Without Donor Restriction
With Donor Restriction
Total Net Assets
Total Liabilities and Net Assets

A complete copy of Prevent Blindness’ combined financial statements audited by Sassetti, LLC and/or a copy of the Prevent Blindness Form 990 is 
available upon request from Prevent Blindness, 225 West Wacker, Suite 400, Chicago, IL  60606 or on our website at www.preventblindness.org

$     5,909,867 
$   10,258,666 
$     1,206,218  

$     1,993,148
$         690,700 
$         651,630   

$ 20,710,229 

$       509,063 
$21,219, 292

$              605,727    
 $	 3,408,326
 $	 1,725,127
 $	 3,842,864  
 $	 1,166,205
 $	 1,216,627  
$     11,964,876  

 $	 3,679,479 
 $	 969,871
 $	 31,508,435 
 $	 7,182,830 

  
 $	 2,233,156 
 $	 322,866 
 $	 45,896,637

$	 969,225 

$	 78,903

$	 1,830,516  
$	 312,224  
$	 3,190,868

$	 29,888,261 
$	 12,817,508 
$	 42,705,769   
$	 45,896,637

The total amount of corporate support from pharmaceutical, biotechnology, and medical device companies as a percentage 
of total public support and organizational operating revenue (Affiliate system-wide) is approximately 9%.

Financial Highlights
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NATIONAL OFFICE:
Prevent Blindness  
800.331.2020

Prevent Blindness Illinois Program 
312.363.6029

National Center for Children’s 			 
Vision and Eye Health at Prevent Blindness 
312.363.6036

AFFILIATES:
Prevent Blindness Georgia  
404.266.2020 

Prevent Blindness Iowa  
515.244.4341  

Prevent Blindness North Carolina  
919.755.5044 

Prevent Blindness Ohio 
614.464.2020 

Prevent Blindness Texas  
713.526.2559 

Prevent Blindness Wisconsin  
414.765.0505

PROGRAM PARTNER: 
Illinois Society for the Prevention of Blindness 
312.363.6029

PBA_SavingSight		

PreventBlindness

prevent_blindness

prevent_blindness 

prevent_blindness

Prevent Blindness

preventblindness.org/YouTube

Follow Prevent Blindness 	
on Social Media

To make a donation, 
visit PreventBlindness.
org/donate.

National Office, Affiliates and Partners

https://twitter.com/PBA_savingsight
https://www.facebook.com/preventblindness/
https://www.instagram.com/prevent_blindness/
https://www.instagram.com/prevent_blindness/
https://www.instagram.com/prevent_blindness/
https://www.linkedin.com/company/prevent-blindness-america
https://preventblindness.org/YouTube.

